PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6933232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE D ULRICH	05/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUSTO GRIND LLC
Street Address:	4702 E CLARENDON AVE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9241597
Patent Number:	9681777
Patent Number:	9757733
Patent Number:	10349780
Patent Number:	D759438
Patent Number:	D714595
Patent Number:	D761064
Patent Number:	D755022
Patent Number:	D755584
Patent Number:	D726367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)687-6019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4802350848

Email: mwright@wrightlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MARK WRIGHT
Address Line 1: 1959 S POWER RD
Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUSTO GRIND

PATENT 506886412 REEL: 057583 FRAME: 0563

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
course Pill of Cale Phoenician	ID Cianad#naged tif

source=Bill of Sale - Phoenician IP - Signed#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale - Phoenician IP - Signed#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale - Phoenician IP - Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057583 FRAME: 0564

```
TERRY A. DAKE, LTD.
 1
    20 E. Thomas Rd.
 2
    Suite 2200
    Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3133
 3
    Telephone: (602) 710-1005
    tdake@cox.net
 4
    Terry A. Dake - 009656
 5
    Attorney for Trustee
 6
                      IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 7
                           FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
 8
                                          In Chapter 7 Proceedings
    In re:
 9
    PHOENICIAN ENGINEERING, LLC;
                                         Case No. 2:20-BK-03363-DPC
10
                         Debtor.
11
                               BILL OF SALE
12
13
               In exchange for a payment of $71,000.00, the receipt and
14
    sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dale D. Ulrich, as trustee
15
    of the Bankruptcy Estate of Phoenician Engineering, LLC, does hereby
    transfer, sell and convey, absolutely and not as security, to Gusto
16
    Grind, LLC, whose address is 1949 W. Dartmouth St., Mesa, AZ, the
17
18
    following property:
19
               1. All right, title and interest of Phoenician Engineering,
    LLC and the bankruptcy estate in the following patents:
20
                               (9.241.597)
21
                               (D761,064)
                               D755,022
                               D755,584)
22
                               D759,438)
23
                               (D714,595)
                               (D726,367)
24
                               (10,349,780)
                               9,681,777)
25
                               (9,757,733)
26
27
28
```

1	All right, title and interest of Phoenician Engineering, LLC and the bankruptcy estate in the following trademarks:
2	(4,870,339)
3	(4,806,916) (5,058,699)
4 5	3. All right, title and interest of Phoenician Engineering, LLC and the bankruptcy estate in the following internet domain names
6	and websites:
7	phoenicianinc.com medagventures.com medag.ventures.com
9	phoenicianengineering.com phoenicianinc.com phoeniciangrinders.com
10	All property set forth above is sold "as is", "where is"
11	with no warranties of any kind.
12	Dala D. Wrigh Mryata
13	Dale D. Ulrich, Trustee
14	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5th day of Man
15	, 2020, by Dale D. Ulrich, Trustee.
16 17	Notaty Public
18	My Commission Expires:
19	
20	5/14/2021
21	JOANN NARDOZZA
22	NOTARY PUBLIC, ARIBONA MARICOPA COUNTY
23	My Commission Expires May 14, 2031
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	2

Joann Hardoeza Hotary Public, Arrona Harropa Cohnyy My Commission Expires May 14 1031



PATENT REEL: 057583 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 09/23/2021